SCB cr

Sugarcane Subsoiler Baldan - Remote Control

>> BALDAN







>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

" Index

SCB-CR 5 SNANKS......coveeririrreeisisrsisisseississssssssississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessnssssssssssses 4
TADIE SCB-CR 5 SAGNKS.......cveeeveveeerreisesisiessissssssisessssssststssssssssssssstssssssssssnssssssssssssassaes 5
SCB-CR 7 SAANKS......cvevvirieresisrsrsisisseississsssssssssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssses 6
TADIE SCB-CR 7 SAANKS.......cvevereveeersrsisisissesssisssssssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssessssssssses 7
COMPIELE HItCH DIGWNDAN .........ocveeeeveveeeiererererereeeieseeeseieesesasesssssesssesessssessasesssasesssessssases 8
Complete Alongated Hitch Drawbar (OPCiONQl)............ceveeeeeeereveeeeerereireveeieerereseessesens 8
CULEING DISC ROW ...veeteeeieeiestesestte s stesisstsstastesssstsssestssssssssssassasssssssssansassssssssssnsassnssesns 9
HUD Of CULEING DISC ROW........veveeevevererevereeeeteeteseseesessvesssesessssessssesessasessssesessssessssssessasessans 10
Regulator of Alongated HItCh DIGWDAL .............ccoveeeeeeeveeeeeeeieircieesisesseseessesessssessssesenes 10
WWEEI SNASt ..ottt ettt e st ss st sttt s e st ss s st e s sesessasessasaseann 11
ComMPlete SUDSOIET SNONK ............ccveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeteeste e ssetesste e sesse s ssesessasesssesessses 12
COMPIELE LEVEIIING ROMEE ........oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeteeetee e e st te et e s ssesesasesssesessanes 13
Ol BEAIING .....oceveveveeerersveeseereieteestesessssesssesessasessssesesasessssasessssessssesassasesssasssssessssassssasessanas 13
GIEASE BEANING.....ccueveeeeecieeirieiesiesiesiestestesisstestastessesstsstestssssssessssssesssssssssassessssssssssssessnssans 14
SHICKOI'S cvevevevevsteieieiestetststsis e sttt ts st e s ss sttt ss s s st s e s s ssasassststssssasassasasasssesesssssnssss 15

SCB13023A (Revised: 2024/03) EN



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« SCB-CR 5 Shanks

*Itens 75 and 86 - See page 8
*|tem 78 - See page 9

* [tem 77 - See page 10

*|tens 43 and 85 - See page 11
*ltens 79 and 87 - See page 12
* |tens 76 and 80 - See page 13

SCB13023A




>> BALDAN

 Table SCB-CR 5 Shanks

Parts Catalog

46 | 6020310054-2
47 16020310840-3

Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt
Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" H.12,00mm

SCB13023A “

E Code Product description = 5 Code Product description =
1 |5404011144-4 | Complete Main Frame Sch-Cr 05/05 Shanks 1 || 48 |6020370264-0 | Complete Support Of Lifting 1
2 16020310296-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 3 || 49 | 5530060001-7 | Small Support Of Hoses 1
3 16020015973-2 | Pipe Sheet Clamp 2 || 50 | 6020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 1
4 16020010723-6 | Nylon Clamp for Pipe and Hose (Pa-5X1) 6 || 51 |5432010992-5 | Pin w/Handle of @1.1/4" X 250,5mm 1
5 15530017617-7 | Wheel Support 4 || 52 16020390317-3 | Lock @3/8" X 50mm 1
6 | 6020311128-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 24 || 53 |5080012268-3 | Bushing 35,3 X 082,55 X 41,5mm 1
7 16020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 28 || 54 1 5080012270-5 | Bushing De @35,3 X #82,55 X 70,5mm 1
8 16020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm 28 || 55 |5024010147-2 | Smooth Washer @33 X @81 X 12,50mm 1
9 16020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 9 || 56 | 6020130100-1| Grease Fitting 1/4" - 28F H.14mm Hex. 5/16” 1
10 |5024010061-1 | Smooth Washer @33,5 X 353,5 X 4,75mm 6 || 57 | 5024010231-2 | Smooth Washer @39,5 X 66,5 X 3,00mm 1
11 1 6020050116-3 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 14 || 58 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 1
12 | 5432011073-7 | Pin 0f @1.1/4" X 210mm 2 || 59 | 5552010178-0 | Tube Of @26,8 X @32 X 600mm 1
13 1 6020310591-9 | Round Head Pin #30,53 X 98mm 2 || 60 | 5080012271-3 | Bushing De @35,3 X #88,9 X 41,5mm 1
14 | 5232012300-3 | Wheel Shaft 2 || 61 5080012269-1 | Bushing De #35,3 X 88,9 X 86,5mm 1
15 1 6020310078-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 5" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 4 || 62 | 5348050009-8 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 49,5mm 2
16 | 5040120971-6 | Bar 0f2.1/2" X 5/8" X 140mm 2 || 63 | 5348050006-3 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 25mm 2
17 16020310596-0 | French Head Pin @1”X 90mm 4 || 64 | 5372011877-3 | Hose #3/8" (/2Tcg X 3000mm 2
18 | 5024010039-5 | Smooth Washer #26,2 X #44 X 4,75mm 6 || 65 |6020270122-4 | Nipple R.3/4" 16Fpp Unf(Class 1A) X R.3/8" 19F Bsp(G) X 42.5mm - With 1" Hex (Special) 2
19 | 5530011503-8 | Roller Support 2 || 66 | 5372011677-0 | Hose @3/8”W/1Trg and 1Tcg 3500mm 2
20 |6020250348-1 | Helical Spring @31 X @50 X 290mm Cable=@9,5mm 2 || 67 | 6020310899-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 60mm (8.8 Rp 3
21 1 5530011041-9 | Fixation Support Of Roll 2 || 68 | 5024010360-2 | Smooth Washer @7 X @35 X 2,00mm 3
22 1 6020310599-4 | French Head Pin @1”X 53mm 2 || 69 | 5530018984-8 | Complete Oil Divider Support 1
23 150440101116 | Fixation Base Of Support Of Roll 2 || 70 | 6020079071-8 | Flow divider Mtda08 100L/Min 1
24 16020010420-2 | Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 4 || 71 |5372011748-3 | Hydraulic hose @3/8”W/ 1TRF e 1TCG - 6 x MF 1/2” NPT x 3/8"x FG 90° 3/4” UNF JIC 37° x 3/8"x 4300mm x 0° 1
25 | 6020310778-4 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm 4 || 72 | 6020090404-7 | Male Quickly Coupling 1/2" 2
26 | 5558010490-7 | Piston Lock Of 28Tmm For Rod Of #41,27mm 1 || 73 16020270119-4 | Nipple Mf.1/2” Bsp-Or C/Cn and Reb Hex X Mf.3/4” Jiccomp.44,70mm 1
27 16020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 4,5 X 80mm 4 || 74 |5372011719-0 | Hydraulic hose @3/8”W/ 1TRG e 1TRF - 6 x FG 3/4” UNF JIC 37° x 3/8"x MF 1/2” NPT x 3/8"x 4300mm x 0° 1
28 |1 6020310421-1 | French Head Pin 39,8 X 61Tmm 2 || *75) 5084010354-1 | Complete Hitch Drawbar (Scb-Cr) 1
29 | 5348050015-2 | Complete Limiter Of 51 X 25mm 2 || *76| 6020059789-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "D.A" @2" X @4" X 287mm(Course) X 575mm ( Closed ) 2
30 | 5348050012-8 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 49,5mm 2 || *77| 5204010604-9 | Complete Wheel Hub 2
31 | 5558010489-3 | Piston Lock Of 281mm For Rod Of #2" 1 ||*78]5124010304-8 | Coulter Disc @26" Without Distributor 5
32 16020310462-9 | French Head Pin 9,8 X 80mm 2 |*79] 5326011812-5| Complete Straight Nozzle Subsoiler Rod 5
33 16020310080-1 | French Head Bolt 1/4" X 1" 20F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 2 ||*80| 5502010138-4 | Complete Lateral Levelling Roller 2540mm (Grease) 1
34 1 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 2 || *80| 5502010139-2| Complete Lateral Levelling Roller 2540mm Oil 1
35 | 6020310839-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" H.8,00mm 2 || 81|5498010242-7 | Wheel 18" X 9" Mounted With Tire 10.5/80-18 (10 Ply) Super Flotation (I1) 2
36 | 6020050642-4 | Container For Instruction Manual 1 || 8216020310396-7 | Tyre 10.5/80-18 (10 Linings) Super Flotation (I1) 2
37 1 6020390296-7 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 02,0 X 59mm(Bichromatized) 1 || 83 6020350416-3 | Agriultural Wheel W9" X 18" 2
38 1 6020230100-5 | Seal For Container For Instruction Manual 1 || 84 |6020055650-2 | Inner Tube For Tyre 10.5/80-18(10 And 12 Ply) Super Flotation(I1) Valve Tr15 2
39 | 6020230473-0 | Chain Sling Gr8 W/Links @10mm 1 || 85|5372011983-4 | Hydraulic hose @3/8"W/ 1TRG and 1TCG - 6 x FG 3/4”UNF JIC37°x 3/8”x FG 90° 3/4” UNF JIC37° x 3/8”x 400mm x 0° 2
40 | 5432010156-8 | Hitch Pin 4 || 86 | 5562010056-0| CPL Valve with Nipple (for SCBCR) 2
41 | 5024010232-0 | Smooth Washer 39,8 X 066,5 X 4,75mm 3 || 87 |5412050020-4| Nipple Type “T”with Swivel Nut Central R.3/4” UNF 2
42 | 6020390301-7 | Lock @5,75 X 50mm 4 Optional
*43 | 5484010200-1 | Regulator 3°point Complete 1 | *88|5484010202-8 | Alongated Hitch Drawbar Regulator 1
44 | 6020395085-6 | Lock NMA - Type "R" - 85,00 x 102mm 1 || *89| 5084010353-3 | Alongated Hitch Drawbar 1
45 | 5192010064-7 | Twisted Polish Chain Of @5,5mm 235mm Cpl 1 11*90] 5326011811-7 | Subsoiler Rod Complete Winged Beak 1
1
1




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

+ SCB-CR 7 Shanks

*|tens 75 and 86 - See page 8
* [tem 78 - See page 9
*|tem 77 - See page 10
* |tens 43 and 85 - See page 11
*|tens 79 and 84 - See page 12
*Itens 76 and 80 - See page 13

SCB13023A n



>> BALDAN

Parts Catalog

45 1 5192010064-7
46 | 6020310054-2

Twisted Polish Chain Of @5,5mm 235mm Cpl
Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt

« Table SCB-CR 7 Shanks
£ A =\ E e =
8 Code Product description =g Code Product description =
1 |5404011143-6 | Complete Main Frame 1 || 48 |6020370264-0 | Complete Support Of Lifting (Hydraulic Field Jack) 1
2 | 6020310296-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4 || 49 | 5530060001-7 | Small Support Of Hoses 1
3 |5024010075-1 | Smooth Washer #10,3 X @25 X 2,00mm 4 |1 50 | 60203107601 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 1
4 1 6020010723-6 | Nylon Clamp for Pipe and Hose (Pa-5X1) 8 || 51 1 5432010992-5 | Pin w/Handle of @1.1/4" X 250,5mm 1
5 15530017617-7 | Wheel Support 4 || 5216020390317-3 | Lock @3/8" X 50mm 1
6 | 6020311128-5 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 24 || 53 |5080012268-3 | Bushing De 35,3 X 382,55 X 41,5mm 1
7 16020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 32 || 54 |5498010242-7 | Wheel 18" X 9" Mounted With Tire 10.5/80-18 (10 Ply) Super Flotation (I1) 2
8 |6020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm 24 || 55 15024010147-2 ' Smooth Washer @33 X @81 X 12,50mm 1
9 |6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 8 || 56 | 6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4" 1
10 | 5024010061-1 | Smooth Washer 33,5 X @53,5 X 4,75mm 6 || 57 |5024010231-2 | Smooth Washer #39,5 X 866,5 X 3,00mm(Galvanised) 1
11 1 6020050116-3 | Cotterpin 1/4" X 2" 20 || 58 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 1
12 | 5432011073-7 | Pin @1.1/4" X 210mm 2 || 59 |5552010178-0 | Tube Of 326,8 X @32 X 600mm 1
13 | 6020310591-9 | Round Head Pin 330,53 X 98mm 2 || 60 | 5080012271-3 | Bushing De @35,3 X 088,9 X 41,5mm 1
14 |5232012300-3 | Wheel Shaft 1 || 61 |5080012269-1 | Bushing De 35,3 X 88,9 X 86,5mm 1
15 | 6020310078-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 5" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 8 || 62 | 5348050009-8 | Complete Limiter Of @42 X 49,5mm 2
16 | 5040120971-6 | Bar 0f2.1/2" X 5/8" X 140mm 4 || 63 | 5348050006-3 | Complete Limiter Of @#42 X 25mm 2
17 | 6020310596-0 | French Head Pin @1”X 90mm 8 || 64 |5372011827-7 | Hose #3/8" (/2Tcg X 3500mm 2
18 | 5024010039-5 | Smooth Washer 26,2 X 344 X 4,75mm 12 || 65 | 6020270122-4 | Nipple R.3/4” 16Fpp Unf (Class 1A) X R.3/8” 19F Bsp(G) X 42,5mm - C/Sext. 1”(Especial) 2
19 | 5530011503-8 | Roller Support 4 || 66 |5372011681-9 | Hose @3/8" C/1Trg E 1Tcg X 4000mm 2
20 | 6020250348-1 | Helical Spring @31 X @50 X 290mm 4 || 67 | 6020310899-3 | Hexagonal Head Bolt M6 X 1,00 X 60mm (18.8 Rp 3
21 | 5530011041-9 | Fixation Support Of Roll 4 || 68 | 5024010360-2 | Smooth Washer @7 X @35 X 2,00mm 3
22 16020310599-4 | French Head Pin @1”X 53mm 4 |1 69 | 5530018984-8 | Complete Qil Divider Support 1
23 | 5044010111-6 | Fixation Base Of Support Of Roll 4 |1 70 | 6020079071-8 | Flow divider Mtda08 100L/Min 1
24 | 6020010420-2 | Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry 8 || 71|5372011748-3 | Hydraulic hose @3/8”W/ 1TRF and 1TCG - 6 x MF 1/2” NPT x 3/8”x FG 90° 3/4” UNF JIC 37° x 3/8" x 4300mm x 0° 1
25 | 60203107784 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm 8 || 72| 6020090404-7 | Male Quickly Coupling 1/2" 2
26 | 5558010490-7 | Piston Lock Of 281mm For Rod Of @41,27mm 1 |1 73 16020270119-4 | Nipple Mf.1/2"Bsp-Or C/Cn and Reb Hex X Mf.3/4" Jiccomp.44,70mm 1
27 | 6020390308-4 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 04,5 X 80mm 4 || 74 |5372011719-0 | Hydraulic hose @3/8”"W/ 1TRG and 1TRF - 6 x FG 3/4” UNF JIC37° x 3/8"x MF 1/2”NPT x 3/8"x 4300mm x 0° 1
28 1 6020310421-1 | French Head Pin #9,8 X 61mm 2 || *75] 5084010354-1 | Complete Hitch Drawbar 1
29 | 5348050015-2 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 25mm 2 ||*76| 6020059789-6 | Hydraulic Cylinder "D.A" @2" X @4" X 287mm(Course) X 575mm(Closed) 2
30 | 5348050012-8 | Complete Limiter Of @51 X 49,5mm 2 || *77| 5204010604-9 | Complete Wheel Hub 1
31 | 5558010489-3 | Piston Lock Of 281mm For Rod Of 2" 1 |/ *78| 5124010304-8 | Coulter Disc @#26" Without Distributor 7
32 1 6020310462-9 | French Head Pin 9,8 X 80mm 2 || *79] 5326011812-5 | Complete Straight Nozzle Subsoiler Rod 7
33 |1 6020310080-1 | French Head Bolt 1/4" X 1" 20F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 2 |*80|5502010103-1 | Complete Lateral Levelling Roller 1600mm Grease 2
34 1 6020010402-4 | Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 2 || *80|5502010104-0 Complete Lateral Levelling Roller 1600mm Oil 2
35 | 6020310839-0 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" H.8,00mm 2 || 81 |6020055650-2 | Inner Tube For Tyre 10.5/80-18(10 And 12 Ply) Super Flotation(I1) Valve Tr15 2
36 | 6020050642-4 | Container For Instruction Manual 1 || 826020310396-7 | Tyre 10.5/80-18 (10 Linings) Super Flotation (I1) 2
37 1 6020390296-7 | Lock Nma - Type "R" 02,0 X 59mm(Bichromatized) 1 || 83 6020350416-3 | Agriultural Wheel W9" X 18" 2
38 1 6020230100-5 | Seal For Container For Instruction Manual 1 || 84 |5372011983-4 Hydraulic hose @3/8”"W/ 1TRG and 1TCG - 6 x FG 3/4” UNF JIC 37° x 3/8"x FG 90° 3/4” UNF JIC37°x 3/8"x 400mm x 0° | 2
39 | 6020230473-0 | Chain Sling Gr8 W/Links @10mm 1 || 85]5562010056-0  CPL Valve with Nipple (for SCBCR) 2
40 | 5432010156-8 | Hitch Pin 3 || 86 | 5412050020-4| Nipple Type “T”with Swivel Nut Central R.3/4” UNF 2
41 | 5024010232-0 | Smooth Washer #39,8 X #66,5 X 4,75mm 3 Optional
42 | 6020390301-7 | Lock @5,75 X 50mm 1 || *87|5326011811-7 | Subsoiler Rod Complete Winged Beak 1
*43| 5484010200-1 | Regulator 3°point Complete 1 ||*88| 5484010202-8 | Alongated Hitch Drawbar Regulator 1
44 | 6020395085-6 | Lock NMA - Type "R" - @5,00 x 102mm 1 |1*89] 5084010353-3 | Alongated Hitch Drawbar 1
1
1
1

47 1 6020310840-3

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" H.12,00mm

SCB13023A




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Complete Hitch Drawbar

All

Code Product description

5084010356-8 | Hitch Drawbar

5080010489-8 | Bushing Of Subsoiler Drawbar
5024010384-0 | Smooth Washer @53 X #4" X 12,50Mm
5024010383-1 | Smooth Washer #64,5 X @4" X 12,50Mm
6020050126-0 | Cotterpin 3/8”X 3.1/2"

6020050122-8 | Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2"

5024010217-7 | Smooth Washer @39 X @68 X 12,00Mm
5432010815-5 | Square Head Pin #37,5 X 190mm With Lock
5456010077-1 | Shackle Hitch Nut

10 |5252010113-6 | External Hitch Of Shackle

11 15332010130-8 | Complete Hitch Shackle

12 16020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

13 | 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8"

wo N~ wN = |tem

U R Y

All

Code Product description

5084010355-0 | Hitch Drawbar

5024010383-1 | Smooth Washer @64,5 X #4" X 12,50Mm
5456010077-1 | Shackle Hitch Nut

5332010130-8 | Complete Hitch Shackle

5252010113-6 | External Hitch Of Shackle
5432010815-5 | Square Head Pin @37,5 X 190mm With Lock
5024010384-0 | Smooth Washer @53 X @4" X 12,50Mm
5024010217-7 | Smooth Washer @39 X @68 X 12,00Mm
6020050122-8 | Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2"

10 |6020050126-0 | Cotterpin 3/8”X 3.1/2"

11 | 5080010489-8 | Bushing Of Subsoiler Drawbar

12 1 6020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

13 16020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8"

woNaU A WwN = |tem

VU G P Y

SCB13023A n



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Cutting Disc Row

Item

Code Product Description

All
With/ Clamp
Without/ Clamp

*
—_

5204010298-1 | Complete Coulter Disc Hub

5232010645-1 | Shaft Of Coulter Disc

5530011009-5 | Support Of Row

5530011050-8 | Fixation Support Of Coulter Disc

5530011051-6 | Cutting Disc Support

5558050004-7 | Lock Of Nut Of Shaft

5566010106-2 | Rod Spring

6010600536-5 | Spring Bushing

6010601685-5 | Clamp 2

10 |6020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry

11 |6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry

12 16020130100-1 | Grease Fitting 1/4"

13 |6020250480-1 | Helical Spring @43 X (967 X 320mm

14 |6020310025-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 7" 16F Unf1A Gr5 Rp

15 16020310947-7 | Allen Bolt C/CM14 x 2 x 80mm Cl.12.9 RP

16 |6020010123-8 | Pressure Washer M14 Media

17 16020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm

18 |6020310770-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm

19 |6020310786-5 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 15,00mm 2

19 |6020310778-4 | Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm 2

20 | 6020310793-8 | Hexagonal Nut 1.1/4" 7F Unc Gr5 Ch.2" Height 31,00mm

21 |6020310817-9 | Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 18,50mm

22 | 6020311045-9 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1" 12F W Gr5 Rt

23 16020311063-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 5" 12F W Gr5 Rp

24 1 6020310057-7 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 8.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp

25 1 5024010386-6 | Smooth Washer @51 X @98 X 4,75mm

26 | 5080010491-0 | Fixation Bushing Of Shaft

27 |5080010492-8 | Support Internal Bushing

28 |5080010493-6 | Internal Bushing Of Spring Rod

29 |6020310455-6 | Hexagonal Nut M14 X 2,00 Ma CI8 Ch.22mm H.11,00mm
Optional

30 | 5124010322-6 ' Coulter Disc 826" Without Clamp Without Distributor I I

Loo~NOTULT A WN
RN NG S Y

Ne o s W o W

[tem 30

ST, L A NN =N AN

*Item 1- See page 10

SCB13023A “



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

¢ HUb Of CUttlng DISC ROW E Code Product description =
1 |2869437342-0 | Coulter Plain Disc Blade 26 X 6,00 Hc Rd 105,5Mm + 6H Rd 916 D=170Mm Doble Bevel 1
2 | 5284010027-8 | Flange Of Coulter Disc 1
3 | 5080010298-4 | Small Bushing Of Coulter Disc 2
4 16020311058-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.3/4" 12F W Gr5 Rp 6
5 16020010410-5 | Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 6
6 | 6020310754-7 | Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm 6
7 |15204010224-8 | Coulter Disc Hub 1
8 | 5204010222-1 | Coulter Disc Hub 1
9 |6020350264-0 | Retainer @45,00 X 362,00 X 10,00Mm 2
10 |5538010192-0 | Hub Cover 1
11 16020350115-6 | Sphere Rigid Bearing 6307 2
12 1 6020310099-2 | Allen Bolt C/C 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A C112.9 Rt (Phosphated) 6
13 1 5538010191-1 | Small Cover Of Cover 1
14 1 5232010321-5 | Hub Shaft 1
15 | 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 1

e Wheel Shaft 13 & 2 E Code Product description =
1 16020310998-1 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 9/16" X 2" 18F Unf1A Gr5 Rp 6
2 |6020310816-0 | Double Conic Hexagonal Nut Of Wheel 9/16" 18F Unf Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 19,00mm 6
3 16020310814-4 | Self-Locking Nut With Nylon 1" 14F Uns Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" H.20,00mm 2
4 | 5558210007-0 | Lock "L" Of Shaft 2
5 |5024010904-0 | Washer of articulation Shaft 1
6 | 6020350201-2 | Retainer #40,00 X 362,00 X 12,00mm 2
7 |16020350007-9 | Bearing 6206(Skf-Nsk-Timken) 4
8 |5232012651-7 | Wheel Hub Axle 1
9 |5204010133-0 | Wheel Hub 1
10 | 5096010059-7 | Wheel Hub Cap 2
11 | 5080012988-2 | Shaft Bushing 1
12 | 5080010144-9 | Back Bushing 2
13 1 6020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 1

SCB13023A




>> BALDAN

« Regulador do Cabecalho Curto

Parts Catalog

Code

Product description

All

SV ~No v s wN = |tem

1

5484010057-2
5232012358-5
5484010201-0
6020130108-7
6020317475-9
5024010075-1
6020317435-0
6020390308-4
5558010550-4
5132010032-5
60203104734
5232010519-6

Draw Bar Left Regulator

Regulatory Axis Of The Complete Third Point With Lock
Draw Bar Right Regulator

Grease Fitting 1/8"

Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30Mm CI8.8 Rt
Smooth Washer #10,3 X @25 X 2,00Mm

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.17Mm H.10,00Mm
Lock Nma - Type "R" @4,5 X 80Mm

Regulator Fixation Lock

Full Ratter Of The 3Rd Point Regulator With Lock
Heavy Elastic Pin @10 X 100Mm

Ratchet Shaft Of Regulator 3 Point

N s A N N =

SCB13023A

Code

Product description

All

S wvwo N~ wN = |tem

5484010052-1
5232012662-2
5484010203-6
6020130108-7
6020317475-9
5024010075-1
6020317435-0
6020390308-4
5558010550-4
5132010032-5
6020310473-4
5232010644-3

Draw Bar Left Regulator

Regulatory Axis Of The Complete Third Point With Lock
Draw Bar Right Regulator

Grease Fitting 1/8"

Hexagonal Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 30Mm (I8.8 Rt
Smooth Washer #10,3 X 325 X 2,00Mm

Self-Locking Nut With Nylon M10 X 1,50 Ma CI8 Ch.177Mm H.10,00Mm
Lock Nma - Type "R" #4,5 X 80Mm

Regulator Fixation Lock

Full Ratter Of The 3Rd Point Regulator With Lock
Heavy Elastic Pin 10 X 100Mm

Ratchet Shaft Of Regulator 3 Point

N R NS N NG RPN




Parts Catalog

» Complete Subsoiler Shank

Nozzle Common

SCB13023A

Optional Nozzle Wing

28

>> BALDAN

Item

Code

Product description

All

Nozzle Common
Nozzle Wing

O ooONOYUT S WN =

6020310179-4
6020010412-1
6020310760-1
5080012089-3
6020311233-8
5024010093-0
5024010557-5
6010601684-7
6020310556-0
6020010420-2
6020310782-2
6020317722-7
6020310820-9
6020015801-9
5432090298-6
5432090309-5
6020310778-4
5326011810-9
5530010235-1
6020250393-7
5248010015-8
5432010063-4
5432010926-7
6020050106-6
6020130108-7
6020130100-1
5558010029-4
6010603132-3
6010603091-2
5530010542-3
5530011045-1
5566010345-6
6020050116-3

Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 1.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rt
Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm
Bronze Bushing Of 325,4 X @35 X 50mm

Allen Bolt S/C 1/4" X 3/8" 20F Unc1A C112.9 Rt

Smooth Washer @33,5 X #52,5 X 3,00mm

Special Washer of Shank

Fixation Clamp Of Shank

Hexagonal Head Bolt 1" X 7.1/2" 12F Unf1A Gr5 Rp
Pressure Washer 1" Media Industry

Hexagonal Nut 1" 12F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/2" Height 22,50mm
Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 60mm CI8.8 Rp

Hex Nut M12 X 1.75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm H10.00mm
Washer Straight Stainless #12.5 X @27 X 3.00mm

Flat Pin ©1.1/4" X 164mm

Flat Pin @1.1/4" X 200mm

Hexagonal Nut 1" 8F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.5/8" Height 25,00mm
Larger Subsoiler Rod

Disarm Support Of Spring

Shank Spring §57,8 X #108,6 X 340mm Wire=@25,4mm
Back Spring With Guide 70mm

Flat Pin @1.3/4" X 230mm

Round Head Pin 1" X 97mm

Cotterpin 3/16" X 1.1/2"

Grease Fitting 1/8"

Grease Fitting 1/4"

Complete Lock Of Pin

Subsoiler Rod Straight Nozzle

Subsoiler Rod Nozzle

Exhaust Support

Fixation Support Of Shank

Complete Rod De @1"

Cotterpin 1/4" X 2"

AN = m m e a S A NS =S ANNROAORANSSRON = — 2

[ ) N N




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Hydraulic Cylinder Repair Kit Code Product descrgtion =
T Gasket Parker 2500-2000-3758 1
_ Guide Ring Parker W2-4000-500 2
e 0'Ring Parker 2-342 (Shore 90) 2
. Ring Parbak Parker 8-342 (Shore 90) 2
- 1023548 Leniors S
- Guide Ring Parker W2-2250-500 2
Gasket Parker Std 3120-3375 2
Cleaner Parker D-2000 1
Forth freplaci v bl heck the cylinder li 0'Ring Parker 2-126 1
o TR 5 S e St A 60201502420 _ Repair it Leniors 023548 1
the date of manufacture.
+ Complete Levelling Roller g _|gl_
¢S 2|8
E Code Product description = % E % E
AR RS
w ~
1 15502010077-9 | Levelling Roller 2500mm (Movere 108 Discs) 101
1 15502010098-1 | Levelling Roller 1600mm 1
*2 152040100997 | Hub Right/Left Cpl 245mm Grease Without Protection For Shaft @1.1/2" Between Holes 1177mm 2 2
*2 15204010098-9 | Hub Right/Left Cpl 245mm Grease Without Protection For Shaft @#1.1/2” Between Holes 117mm 2 2
3 | 5456010022-4 | Hexagonal Nut 1.1/4" 7F Unc Gr5 Key.2" Height.31,00mm With Hole R.3/8" 2
4 15024010298-3 | Smooth Washer @17 X 044 X 4,75mm 4
5 16020311075-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 2.1/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4
6 | 6020311030-0 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 5/8" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 2
7 |6020010412-1 | Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 4
8 16020310760-1 | Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00mm 4
9 |5530018094-8 | Central Support Roller 101
9 |5530017310-0 | Roller Support 1600mm 101
10 | 6020010453-9 | Smooth Washer M33 334,00 X 360,00 X 5,00mm (Din 125A) 22
101 5024010140-5 | Smooth Washer @34 X @60 X 8,00mm 212

*|tem 2 - See page 14

SCB13023A n



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

¢ OII Bearlng E Code Product description =
1 |5368010725-0 | Bearing (Front/Rear) Separate to oil No Protection 1
2 16020190104-1 | Gascket @90 X @134 X 1/64" 3
3 |5538010031-1 | Bearing Cover 1
4 16020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 4
5 16020310021-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4
6 | 5081010007-6 | Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas) 2
7 16020010472-5 | Washer 1199(Joinseal)-1002(Arca) 2
8 16020350291-8 | Retainer 49,00 X 076,00 X 17,50mm 2
9 | 6020350054-0 | Bearing 30210 2
10 |5232030102-5 | Bearing Shaft 1

« Grease Beari ng E Code Product description =
1 |5368010727-7 | Bearing Dnt/Trs Spare with Grease Without Protection 1
2 16020350236-5 | Retainer §49,00 X 876,10 X 17,50mm 2
3 | 6020350054-0 | Bearing 30210 2
4 15232030102-5 | Bearing Shaft 1
5 160201901041 | Gascket @90 X @134 X 1/64" 3
6 | 5538010031-1 | Bearing Cover 1
7 160200104067 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 4
8 1 6020310021-6 | Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4
9 16020130108-7 | Grease Fitting 1/8" 2

SCB13023A n



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

o Stickers
£ .. =
& Code Product description =
1 |6020079402-0 | Sticker BALDAN - 105x730mm 2
2 | 6020079401-2 | Sticker SCB-CR LEFT - 105x1000mm 1
3 16020079400-4 | Sticker SCB-CR RIGHT - 105x1000mm 1
4 16020079573-6 | Graphics BALDAN - 140x240mm 2
5 16020095955-0 | Emblem 70 X 132,6mm 1
6 |5206010221-0 | Sticker Attention Instruction Manual (100 X 160mm) 1
>> BALDAN
[tem 1
SCB-CR
-
e o
[tem 2 i st
L/
—T— ‘E:?EE.‘::::L«M. :::::",’-m e
- werete px 4 cwewkr  Ind
scerr SN ——
ltem 6
Item 3 Item 4

SCB13023A









>> BALDAN

Avenida Baldan, 1500
Nova Matao
15.993-900

Matao/SP - Brasil
sac@baldan.com.br
export@baldan.com.br

+5516 3221 6500
baldan.com.br



	Stickers
	Grease Bearing
	Oil Bearing
	Complete Levelling Roller
	Complete Subsoiler Shank
	Wheel Shaft
	Regulator of Alongated Hitch Drawbar
	Cutting Disc Row
	Complete Alongated Hitch Drawbar (Opcional)
	Complete Hitch Drawbar
	Table SCB-CR 7 Shanks
	SCB-CR 7 Shanks
	Table SCB-CR 5 Shanks
	SCB-CR 5 Shanks
	Hub of Cutting Disc Row

